TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Town Park Hotel Corporation		04/29/2004	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Six Continents Hotels, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Ravinia Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346-2149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78224553	HOTEL INDIGO
Serial Number:	78402530	HOTEL INDIGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-9648

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: arobin@rbd-law.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Robin

Address Line 1: 330 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, GEORGIA 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamilyn Collie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hotel Indigo#page1.tif source=Hotel Indigo#page2.tif source=Hotel Indigo#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0499

900007856

OP &65 00

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOWN PARK HOTEL CORPORATION, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at Three Ravinia

Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346-2149, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

corporation of the state of Delaware, having an address of Three Ravinia Drive, Atlanta,

Georgia 30346-2149, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the service marks

set forth on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the service marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative

to execute this Service Mark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

TOWN PARK HOTEL COPORATION

David A. Hom

Vice President

Date: APRIL 29, 2004

TRADEMARK

)2844 FRAME: 050

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

On this 29 day of April, 2004, personally appeared before me David A. Hom, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of Town Park Hotels Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

EXPIRES

SUBLICATION

LIMITAN

DIVINITION

EXPIRES

JUNE 26, 2004

WETT COUNTY

WETT COUNTY

WETT COUNTY

LIMITAN

LIMIT

Motary Public Jamilyn G. Collie

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0501

EXHIBIT A

United States Service Mark Applications

Mark	Serial No.
HOTEL INDIGO	78/224553
indigo	78/402530

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0502